PCI8000
Phoenix Controls PCI8000 is a multi-purpose solution
seamlessly integrating critical airflow control devices to
building automation networks while providing a
platform for custom control logic. It performs:
• Protocol translation and data integration between the
company’s environmental control systems to
BACnet®-capable Building Automation Systems

*Excludes Option WPS - Wall Adapter Power Supply kit.
2    PCI8000 MKT-0430 ECN-00032873 ©2023 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.   Rev.B
ORDERING GUIDE
Communication Module Ordering Considerations
The PCI8000 controller supports a maximum of four communication modules in certain combinations. The following
chart details the possible combinations. Note that if you use two RS485 option modules, you are limited to one
additional LON module for a total of three.
Maximum Integration Channels
The maximum number of channels that can be integrated per PCI are shown in the following table, assuming they also
meet the maximum allowable devices and points. Refer to the Maximum Devices, Points, and LON Communications
Modules section.
Communication Module Module Types
1 BACnet BACnet BACnet BACnet LON LON LON LON
2 None BACnet BACnet LON LON LON LON None
3 None None LON LON LON LON None None
4 None None None LON LON None None None
Maximum
On-Board
Channels
Maximum Optional
Communication Modules
Maximum Ports/Channels Maximum
Integration
Channels
BACnet BACnet  LON BACnet LON
2 2 1 4 1 7
2 1  3 2 3 7
2 0 4 0 4 6
FAMILY
PCI = Phoenix Controls Integrator
NOTES:
1. Maximum Device Count = Total LON Devices + Total BACnet Devices; refer to the Maximum Number of Devices, Points, and Communications Modules section.
2. Communication Modules terminate BACnet MSTP room networks when more than the two on-board ports are needed.
3. Option OPL: Recommended when Options V01, V05, and V10 are ordered.
4. Options V01, V05, and V10: Limited to 60 devices maximum.
5. 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz Wall Adapter – Connects to the 2.5 mm barrel plug 24 V input on the PCI8000 and includes US, EU, UK, and AU style plugs.
OPTIONS (as required)
List alphabetically separated by dashes.
OPL  = Open license; see Note 3
V01 = Vision with 100 Topics (VSN800-P0100); see Notes 3, 4
V05 = Vision with 500 Topics (VSN800-P0500); see Notes 3, 4
V10 = Vision with 1,000 Topics (VSN800-P1000); see Notes 3, 4
WPS  = Wall adapter power supply kit; see Note 5
COMMUNICATIONS MODULE 2
N = None
B = BACnet MS/TP: Dual port RS485 (limited to 2); see Note 2
L = LON: Single port
COMMUNICATION MODULE 1
N = None
B = BACnet MS/TP: Dual port RS485; see Note 2
L = LON: Single port
NUMBER OF DEVICES (see Note 1)
005 = Five
010 = Ten
025 = Twenty-Five
030 = Thirty
035 = Thirty-Five
050 = Fifty
055 = Fifty-Five
060 = Sixty
100 = One Hundred
110 = One Hundred Ten
125 = One Hundred Twenty-Five
200 = Two Hundred
Series
8 = Series 8
COMMUNICATIONS MODULE 4
N = None (If modules 1 and 2 are B, then 4 must = N)
L = LON: Single port (limited to 4)
COMMUNICATIONS MODULE 3
N = None
L = LON: Single port
PCI 8 030 - -